Form PTO-2594 RECORDA	TION FORM COVER SUFFET		
(Rev. 03/01) TDADEMADIC ONLY U.S. Patent and Trade			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ₩			
	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):			
LaSalle National Bank	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: PC Acquisition, Inc.		
	Internal		
G	Address:		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 145 Tower Road		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parts☐ Corporation-State	City:Burr Ridge State: IL Zip: 60521		
MiOther National Banking Associat			
	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	res ☑ No ☐ General Partnership ☐		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
🔁 Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State Delaware		
Security Agreement 📮 Change of	of Name Other		
🔁 Other <u>Release of Collateral As</u> s	I POPOSCINANYO UCSIGNALION IS BUBICHEU. LE TRE LE NO		
Execution Date: June: 14, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	2271728 `´ 2234032		
Additional nun	nber(s) attached 🗀 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Stacy P. Chronopoulos			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65 - 00		
Pedersen & Houpt	☐ Enclosed		
Suite 3100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:		
161 N. Elark Street	500276		
101 Mr Electric Delege	Docket # 200101281		
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 6	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Stacy P. Chronopoulos			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a valional Banking association having offices at 135 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois, was the owner of a collateral assignment in certain trademarks owned by PC ACQUISITION INC., including, but not limited to, the trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and identified on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, PC ACQUISITION INC., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 145 Tower Road, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60521, is the owner of certain trademarks, including, but not limited to, the trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and identified on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, this Release of Collateral Assignment in Trademarks shall be deemed effective as of January 10, 2001;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK hereby releases and assigns to PC ACQUISITION INC., its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and releases all collateral assignments therein, including, but not limited to, the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A, which were obtained under a certain Collateral Assignment recorded June 26, 1998, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 1860, Frame 0357, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations, all causes of action for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement thereof, and all income, royalties or payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter.

SCHRONOP 340350 vl June 14, 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0455

**2**003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Release of Collateral Assi Trademarks as of this <u>May of June</u> , 2002.	gnment in
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK	
By: Pickard Sitte  Name: Vivasa Sitte  Title:	
STATE OFCOOK	
On this /// day of Orne, 2002, QENISE VANCE personal before me, who is known to me to be the of LaSalle Nation assignor above named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Collateral Assignment in Trademarks on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to a received.	Kezease or
Notary Public Qenuse Vance	
My commission expires  OFFICIAL SEAL  DENISE VANCE  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/18/02	

SCHRONOP 340350 vl June 14, 2002

18/2002 12:19 FAX 630 655 4799 P.C. ACQUISITIONS

**2**004

## SCHEDULE A

NAME OF MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
PERSONAL CREATIONS	2271728	August 24, 1999
PERSONAL CREATIONS GIFT SHOWS	2234032	March 23, 1999

SCHRONOP 340350 v1 June 14, 2002

**RECORDED: 06/20/2002** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002492 FRAME 0457\*\*